



VOLUNTARY COMPLIANCE PROGRAM – COURTESY LETTER

City of Broken Arrow to:

Date: April 23, 2019

POONAM GUPTA
1907 W PITTSBURG PL
BROKEN ARROW, OK 740125106

Case No. 19-10033229

To: POONAM GUPTA

The City of Broken Arrow takes pride in the health, safety, welfare and appearance of our community and we are asking for your assistance in this effort. We understand that you may not be aware of the city codes that pertain to the maintenance of your property.

Neighborhood Improvements has been notified of a possible violation(s) on your property located at 1907 W PITTSBURG PL and consisting of:

City Code Violation(s): Weeds

Violation Description

Section 15-1 C (26). Weeds including, but not limited to, poison ivy, poison oak or poison sumac, and all vegetation at any state of maturity which exceeds a height of 12 inches, except healthy trees, shrubs or produce for human consumption when grown in a tended and cultivated garden, unless such trees, shrubbery or produce by their density or location constitute a detriment to the health, safety or welfare of the public, or creates a fire or traffic hazard, or harbors, conceals or invites deposits or accumulations of trash, or harbors or invites rodents or vermin, or is dead or diseased.

Violation Corrective Action

Mow entire property including, but not limited to, all yards, right of ways and easements.

We are making this contact with you in advance of an on-site investigation to extend the opportunity for you to voluntarily comply with the ordinances by abating the possible violation(s). Every individual's maintenance of their property will contribute to the overall positive appearance of the community.

Please comply with this courtesy notification by: May 01, 2019

Please call the Code Enforcement Office at 259-2411, Option 4, if you have any questions.

YOUR COMPLIANCE IS APPRECIATED